&2 Bergstrom

Climate Control Systems

KK-550
Kombo 12V
3380009 / 1000257830
JANUARY 11, 2012




|6 V D 4 3 |/ | 0 4 Y 3 VoL 1000257830 V | Vq
ENGINEERING BILL OF MATERIAL
SERVICE PARTS ITEM QTY U/M/PART NUMBER | TYPE NOUN DESCRIPTION
SP | | |EA 019703 JASSYJASSEMBLY BLOWER |2V
SP 2| 4 |EA 0725588  |PART|KNOB HTR. - A/C CONTROL §
3| 2 |EA 064700 |PART|O-RING O-Ring, #8 HNBR (GREEN)
41 1 |EA 012360 |PART|GROMME T
O | 10 |EA 000147 |PARTISCREW M4 X | 2mm PHILLIPS HEAD
o | 4 |EA 605006 |PARTIWASHER M6 HARDENED FLAT
7] 3 |EA ol 4306 |PARTINUT KEPS, MoeX | .0 <
816 |[EA 6720230 |PART|WSHR NO 8 SPLIT RING
9 1 2 |EA 630020 |PART|HOSE CLAMP
SP [0 | |EA 600607 |PARTISWITCH BLOWER
]2 [EAT0002899 1 TIPART|GROMME T 318 1D 3KETED o
20 1 [EAIT000292968|PARTIDECAL KYSOR |.D.
SP 131 | [EA|TO00300919PARTIVALVE EXP . (BLOCK)
(474 (EAITO0030301 [|IPARTISCREW MoX T .0 [Z2MM
SP O] | [EA|TO00303263PARTIRESTSTOR 12V W2 152C FUSE <
(6| | [EAITO0031540[|PARTIBRACKET RESTSTOR
7 L [EATO0034 1263 PARTIPLATE FILTER RETAINER
(81 1 [EAIT000341690] ASM|CASE WELDMENT
191 | [EA|T000341696PART|PLATE CASE COVER |
200 T JEAITO00341936[ASSYIWELDMENT BLOWER MOUNTING
201 JEATO003424541PARTIPLATE CONTROL
220 T TEAITO000342482|PARTIDECAL CONTROL
231 2 [EATO00343373IPARTICONTROL CABLE
SP 240 T JEATO003433 T TIPART|FILTER RECIRCULATION <
2o I JEAITO00344094ASSY HARNESS WIRE
261 1 JEAITO0034629 1 IPARTIGASKET COIL
2T 1 JEAITO00346292PARTIGASKET BACK
281 1 JEAITO00346293IPARTIGASKET COIL BOTTOM
291 | JEAITO00346290PARTIGASKET COVER
300 1 JEA[I000346475PART|ICABLE WATER VALVE ACTUATOR
U1 JEAT00034650 7 IPARTICABLE DOOR ACTUATOR
SP 321 2 [EA] BITO144 JASSYIASSY LOUVER OQUTLET
SP 331 3 [EA] BITOT4S [PARTIASSY LOUVER QUTLET <
SP 3401 JEA] BI73048 PARTIVALVE WATER
301 I [EA] B200I 1S [PARTISCREW o X 3/8 PAN HEAD
361 3 |[EA] B200306 [PART|SCREW #10 X /2 HEX W/WASHER o
ST 1 JEAL B201859 [PARTISCREW M6 X .0, HX
381 6 [EA] B2027 71 [PARTIWASHER FLAT METRIC ST/ZE 4
391 4 [EA] B203819 [PARTINUT 1/16-28 HEX SWITCH
40 1 | [EA] B204265 [PART|SPACER
411 2 [EA] B206057 [PARTIRIVET POP, BLACK <
SP 42 1 1 JEA] B230386 [PARTICOIL KK-500 HEATER
431 1 JEA] B290028 [PARTICLIP CABLE =
441 1 JEA B290247 PART|CLAMP O
451 | JEA] B290375 |PARTILATCH OVER CENTER —
46 1 | |EA] B320003 [PARTIHOSE HEATER =
471 | JEA] B3422917 [PARTIDECAL WIRING DIAGRAM =
481 2 [EA] B342550 [PART|TAPE DIRECT[ONAL FLOW ARROW —
491 | JEA] B354931 [PART|IFILTER COIL
o0 1 I JEA] B355214 |PARTIGASKET CASE LOWER LEFT SIDE <
Ol I JEA] B355215 |PARTIGASKET CASE LOWER RIGHT SIDE
072 | I JEAL B33521 1 |PARTIGASKET CASE UPPER RIGHT SIDE
031 I JEA] B355218 |PARTIGASKET CASE UPPER LEFT SIDE u
SP o4 1 I |EA] B4001 74 [PARTICOIL KA-550 EVAPORATOR
SP 00| I |EA| B404028 |PART|THERMOSTAT
ic )
T2
—® e |
3
& <
<
D
)
./
C
\ (6
<
(14
NEY
B
SERVlCE CUSTO’Q‘/IE/RAREV
UNLESMER;V'—SBSIF% FIED, %TOEF!V/!LBOI KK-SSO' 12V CAD TYPE ReleaCSADegNTROL Q
ASLULR FDA‘CMEE NFS“NO‘NSSH A‘RNE M“NC RMO‘MLELT‘RMEEST RREOS CREATED BY SEE LBA?TMMODFED BY PROJFE)CrTONL{MEER PCE %thER nk
UNSPECTFTED TOLERANCES: Brad Davidson Prokhaor Kumar 103278 10327186
DINENS IOKS WITH OUT TOL. ARE REFERENCE CREATED ON SOCTEO‘ ‘ LAST MODFEDJOANN20 ‘2 CUSTOM’iR/A CUSTOMNE‘R/ZEF NO
P IR TR o CRATIOL RGO S COLIEMTL MO L USH | 1000251830 | ASSEM :
"PRACTICES SHALL CONFORM 70 DERGS TRON ‘Tmﬁﬁgf‘ﬂﬁ%wfsggxﬁﬁkfﬁE’»§Xﬁ5§LBHW§BFOR DRAWN?\BZE MMWNGFEALE SHE;T OF 3
DRAWING STANDARDS ’ i '
ﬁ PROPERTY OF REVISION PART NUMBER
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION @ =] > BERGSTROM INC. 1 1000257830 <
6 A D 4 3 7 | 0 4 A 3 VAN / VAN | VAN




DV 0 \V4 D \ | 4 \V4 3 \ 7 \V4 - e \V4 |/ \ \V4 3 Vo 1000257830 V | Vq
AC PERFORMANCE TABLE
CAPACITY 41 Kw (14,000 BTU/hr)
ATR FLOW 125 m S/hr (250 SCIM)
MAX . POWER REQUIRED 1.0 AMPS @ |4 V. ORANGE
B T B
Z/
HEATER PERFORMANCE TABLE RESISTOR | 1 c BLACK
CAPACITY 173 Kw (26,400 BTU/hr) - | = =
> = ©
> AIR FLOW 1.4 n %/min (260 SCFM) = = SROUND <
MAX . POWER REQUIRED 1.0 AMPS @ 14 V. o o
BLOWER |, L MLy
A SWITCH [g__ ¢ THERMOSTAT K
YELLOW .
| —
%RED !YELLOW
> TO POWER(+) TO CLUTCH .
D
WIRING DIAGRAM e
J J
- (439) - ~".’ [l
> / <]
[ 3 ——— - 413, 2420 — .t'
L SCALE 13
A
> / <
‘ /
- +0. 40
H [ 9.53 X \5.887Ol‘5OBROUND H
10 PLCS
0 I
D 300 =10 - q
— | —
[ [ | o
L | =
G = j— ) <
=
) 0 =
— |
3 .
D BEs1STOR ,g " ; 5 1‘,:‘; wioK i Q
?-?l'c: : " : TRCRNGSTAT i
(511) | : ruew |
[T _smm 7
F Io&romm 10 CLUTCH F
157 & WANG DIAGRAM e
@ | @ i /X 364
f\r
g / / R
C ) / 2% 273
- = -
C—S] ) S|
)
N7 7 ﬂ || ﬁ - i X187
o e TE3 <
|
‘ g1 [ é\; I T X 3
D T 1o [ D
( D
| ]
| ’ *
— | | -
> 7 RS — | ok | <
' y U AN \ '
— ‘
/ |
PORT #10 OV 49
C OUTLET ‘ C
(TO COMPRESSOR SUCTION)
INLET 5. 9MM (. 62") Y
HEATER HOSE
~ 301 ~ 2 44 e
QUTLET 5. 9MM (.62")
D (72) DRATNS HEATER HOST 133 -— q
[ 2. MM (. 50") 18— - 384 -
| 14 —
PORT %6
B INLET (TO LIQUID PRESSURE) B
INSTALLATION [ /4
IVIETRIC NOUN, DESCRIPTION DRAWING STATUS N/A
> I e e | <
SURFACE F‘N‘SH ‘N M‘CROMETRES RO CREATED BY SEE LBA?TMMODFED BY PROJFE)CrTONl{MEER PCE%MAB&RHK
UNSPECITIED TOLERANCES: Brad Davidson Prakhar Kumar 103218 1032786
CREATED ON LAST MODIFIED ON CUSTOMER CUSTOMER REF NO
A DIMENSTONS WITH OUT TOL. ARE REFERENCE ‘SOCTEOH HJANEO‘Z N/A N/A A
MACHINED SURFACE FINISH 6. THE INFORMATION HEREON 1S CONFIDENTIAL AND | Chote COMTROL [ DRAVING MODRL ) MODEL TTPE
7 PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF BERGSTROM INC. ANDJOR USA 1000207830 | ASSEM
GEOMETRIC DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCING | |TS SUBSIDIARIES. ANY USE, EXCEPT THAT FOR |ORAWING STZE | DRAWING SCALE | SREET
TS O i, 0 BERGSTROM WHICH IT MAY BE LOANED, 1S PROHIBITED. AQ 3:4 30F 3
ﬁ PROPERTY OF REVISION PART NUMBER
> THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION & =] 5y BERGSTROM INC. | 1000257830 -
AN ! AN D /\ |4 AN 3 /\ 7 AN - 0 VAN / /\ /\ 3 /\ f /\ | AN




	KK-550 12V.pdf
	1000257830
	Sheet 1
	Flag Notes
	B
	E
	2
	F
	B
	C
	C
	A
	C
	A
	D
	1
	3

	Views
	new_view_1
	top_2
	right_30
	left_31
	new_view_38


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_7


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_9
	right_10
	left_11
	new_view_12
	new_view_35






